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TORRENT POWER LIMITED
BEFORE THE GUJARAT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
6" Floor, GIFT ONE, Road 5C, Zone 5, GIFT City, Gandhinagar— 382355

PUBLIC NOTICE

1. Torrent Power Limited (hereinafter referred to as “TPL") has filed its petition vide Case No.1554/2015 for
Truing up of FY 2014-15 and determination of tariff for FY 2016-17 for its distribution business of Dahej
Supply Area.

2. Thetruing up for FY 2014-15is proposed as per the actuals of FY 2014-15 in accordance with GERC (Multi
Year Tariff) Regulations, 2011. The Revenue Gap/ (Surplus) of FY 2016-17 for Dahej Supply Area is arrived
at considering the provisional ARR for FY 2016-17 and estimated revenue at existing tariff on Approved
sales as perthe Hon'ble Commission's order dated 2nd December, 2015 in Petition No. 1534/2015.

3. The cumulative Surplus for tariff determination of FY 2016-17 works out to Rs. 1.60 Crores. In turn, TPL
has proposed to adjust this cumulative Surplus through revision in tariff. TPL has proposed to implement

AN

the revised tariff with effect from 1% April, 2016.
4. The proposed tariff schedule for FY 2016-17 for Dahej Supply Areaiis given below

Proposed Tariff Schedule for TPL License area of Dahej SEZ

SN Category Fixed Charge Energy Charge
Up to & including 2 kW First 50 units ~ |275 paise / unit
Rs. 5 per month
; |Rop Above 2 kW and up to 4 kW Next 50 units 305 paise / unit
(Supply of electricity to Rs. 15 per month
residential premises) Above 4 kW and up to 6 kW
Rs. 30 per month Next 150 units | 370 paise / unit
Above 6 kW
Rs. 45 per month Above 250 units |460 paise / unit
NSO"'RIGPf ectricity & Up to and including 10 kW For Contracted ) ]
( upply ot electricity 10 of connected load .Load up toand |370 paise / unit
premlsgs which ar:e not . Rs. 30 per KW per month including 10 kKW
2 | covered in any other tari )
category, up to and Abov? 10 kW andlup to 40 For Contracted _ _
including 40KW aggregate | KW Of connected load Load exceeding | 400 paise / unit
load.) Rs. 55 per kW per month 10 kW
Billing Demand up to and Entire
LTMD including Contract Demand Consumption 405 paise / unit
(Supply of electricity to First 40 kW
premises which are not Rs. 65 per KW per Month
3 | covered in any other tariff | Next20kw Al reactive unit
category, and having RE 10% gf;(rml;w per Month rzg\? Al\I/ReHl)ml S 10 Paise per
aggregate Load above 40 ove KVARH
KW and up to 100 KW Rs. 165 per kW per Month of a month
In excess of contract demand
Rs. 210 per kW per month
Non-RGP Night
(Supply of electricity to
consumers having Fixed Charges specified in
4 |200regate load upto 401 non_RGP Category (SN. 2 Entire 200 paise / unit
KW and using electricity |~ of the Table) above Consumption
exclusively during night
hours from 10.00 PM to
06.00 AM next day)
LTMD Night Enti
(Supply of electricity to nire ) i i
consumers having above Fixed Charges specified in COﬂSUfﬂpthﬂ 00 paISE/ unit
5 {40 kW and using electricity) LTMD Category (SN. 3 of
exclusively during night the Table) above Al reactive units | 0o .0 oer
hours from 10.00 PM to (KVARH) of KVARH
06.00 AM next day) amonth
WWSP
(Applicable to services Entire . )
6 | \sed for water works and | S 19 PerHP Consumption | 365 paise / unit
sewage pumping purpose)
. Entire . .
7 | Street Lights (SL) - Consumption 340 paise / unit
8 | Temporary Rs. 14 per kW per Day Entire 405 paise / unit
’ Consumption
Billing Demand up to Contract
Demand tpr tb?ll;?dlt(e\rﬁa n 370 paise / unit
First 500 kVA
Rs. 130 per kVA per month For next 2000 KVA ) )
HTP-I Next 500 kVA o billing demand |52 Paise / unit
(Contract Demand of Rs. 240 per kVA per month
g | 100 kVA and above for In excess of 1000 kVA For billing
purposes not specified in | Rs. 425 per kVA per month demand in excess | 400 paise / unit
any other HT Categories) | In excess of contract demand of 2500 kVA
Rs. 505 per kVA per month
ToU Charges
Billing Demand upto 500 kVA — 35 paise/unit
Billing Demand above 500 kVA — 75 paise/unit
Rebate for supply at EHV
Supply availed at 33/66 kV — 0.5%
N\ Supply availed at 132 kV and above — 1.0%

SN Category Fixed Charge Energy Charge
Billing Demand up to
Contract Demand Olfjgtiﬁir? 3 % Elf rxsn 370 paise / unit
First 500 kVA
Rs. 90 per kVA per month . 2000 KVA
Next 500 kVA or next ; ;
HTP-II s 390 paise / unit
(Contract Demand of 100 | RS. 190 per KVA per month | of biling demand
10 | kVA and above for In excess of 1000 kVA
Water works and Sewage | RS- 250 per KVA per month o oo
pumping stations) In excess of contract in excess of 400 paise / unit
demand 2500 KVA
Rs. 335 per kVA per month
ToU Charges
Billing Demand upto 500 kVA — 35 paise/unit
Billing Demand above 500 kVA — 75 paise/unit
Rebate for supply at EHV
Supply availed at 33/66 kV — 0.5%
Supply availed at 132 kV and above — 1.0%
HTP-III Billing Demand up to Contract
(Contract Demand of 100 | Demand Entire _ _
KVA and above for Rs. 462 per kVA per month Consumption | 610 paise / unit
Temporary period. A In excess of contract demand
11 | consumer not taking Rs. 550 per kVA per month
supply on regular basis | ToU Charge — 75 Paise / Unit
shke}ll be deelm?d t0be | Renate for supply at EHV
f‘ g suppl o Supply availed at 33/66 kV - 0.5%
emporary period) Supply availed at 132 kV and above — 1.0%
HTP-IV Fixed Charges specified in Entire 180 palse / unit
(HT Consumers who opt | HTP-I Category Consumption paise /-uni
to use e|ectricity (SN 9 of the Table) above
12 Exclusively during night Rebate for supply at EHV
hours between 10.00 PM | Supply availed at 33/66 kV — 0.5%
and 06.00 AM next day) | Supply availed at 132 kV and above — 1.0%
Notes:-

i) TheBilling Demand will be taken as under:
e TheMaximum Demand recorded during the month or
e 85%ofthe Contractdemand or
e HTP-100KVA&LTMD-15KW

Whicheveris highest.

ii) Applicableto HTP-1, HTP-II, HTP-Ill and HTP-IV:

» Power Factor Adjustment Charge

a) The powerfactor adjustment charges shall be levied at the rate of 1% on the total amount of electricity
bills for the month under the head “Energy Charges“ for every 1% drop or part thereof in the
average power factor during the month below 90% up to 85 %.

b) Inaddition to the above clause, for every 1% drop or part thereof inaverage power factor during
the month below 85% at the rate of 2% on the total amount of electricity bill for that month under the
head “Energy Charges*, will be charged.

e Power Factor Adjustment Rebate
If the power factor of the consumer's installation in any month is above 95%, the consumer will be
entitled to arebate atthe rate of 0.5% in excess of 95% power factor on the total amount of electricity bill
forthatmonth under the head “Energy Charges®, for every 1% rise or partthereofinthe average
power factor during the month above 95%.

i)

Night Time Concession charges - Applicable to HTP-I

For the consumer eligible for using supply at any time during 24 hours, entire consumption shall be
billed at the energy charges specified above. However, the energy consumed during night hours of
10.00 PMto 06.00 AM next morning as is in excess of one third of the total energy consumed during the

month, shall be eligible for concession at the rate of 75 Paise per unit.

iv) ToU chargesapplicabletoHTP-I, HTP-Iland HTP-IIl for consumption during specified hours
e Applicable for consumption during the peak periods, viz. 0700 Hrs to 1100 Hrs and 1800 Hrs to 2200

Hrs.

5. TPLhas proposedto determine the wheeling charges and cross-subsidy surcharge applicable to Open

Access consumers.

6. BaseFPPPAisproposedto berevisedtoRs. 0.28 per unit.

Provision for availing the Petition Copy

7. Copies of the petition are available at the office of Torrent Power Limited, Plot No. Z-21, 33 kV TPL
Substation, Dahej SEZ, Ta — Vagara, Dist. Bharuch. The copy of the petition can be purchased on
payment of Rs.100/- by cash or demand draft/pay order drawn in favor of Torrent Power Ltd payable
at Surat from the above address. For availing the copy of the petition by post, postage fee @ Rs.50/-
(Rupees Fifty) will be payable extra.

8. Theelectronic copy of the above mentioned petition is available at website www.torrentpower.com

Guideline for Submission of Response

9. Thepersons who are interested infiling their objections/suggestions to the above petition may file the
same with the documents on which they want to rely upon, in five sets, duly supported by an affidavit
onor before 29th January, 2016 to the Secretary, Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission, 6" floor,
GIFT One, Road 5C, Zone 5, GIFT City, Gandhinagar - 382 355 with a copy to the undersigned.

Torrent Power Limited
Electricity House, Lal Darwaja,
Ahmedabad 380 001

Dt: 29" December, 2015

For Torrent Power Limited

Sd /-

Vice President (Regulatory Aﬂair/s)

Size: 24 cm (w) x 32cm (h)



